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Results of Spring General Election - 04/01/2008

Party

Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Supreme Court

Court of Appeals, District 1

Court of Appeals, District 2

Louis B. Butler, Jr.

Patricia S. Curley

Lisa Neubauer

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 425,101

 402,798

 2,551

 110,916

 1,358

 82,302

 138,241

 286

103914

102437

100970

104626

104623

Mike Gableman

Louis Butler

Scattering

Patricia S. Curley

Scattering

William Gleisner

Lisa S. Neubauer

Scattering

26538 Lakeland Avenue, North

3405 North Maryland Avenue

4820 North Lake Drive

W322 N7516 Reddelien Road

1145 Main Street

Webster, WI  54893

Milwaukee, WI  53211

Whitefish Bay, WI  53217

Hartland, WI  53029

Racine, WI  53403

51.19

48.5

.31

98.79

1.21

37.27

62.6

.13

 830,450

 112,274

 220,829

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

GABLEMAN

BUTLER

CURLEY

GLEISNER

NEUBAUER

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Party

Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Court of Appeals, District 4

Barron County Circuit Court, Branch 2

Barron County Circuit Court, Branch 3

Burneatta Bridge

Timothy Doyle

(New Office)

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 164,795

 731

 8,423

 28

 3,231

 6,857

 7

104575

104599

104629

104616

Burneatta L. Bridge

Scattering

Timothy M. Doyle

Scattering

Jim McLaughlin

James D. Babbitt

Scattering

1436 Vilas Avenue

2361 20th Avenue

324 Hilltop Drive

2723 6 5/8 Avenue

Madison, WI  53711

Rice Lake, WI  54868

Rice Lake, WI  54868

Chetek, WI  54728

99.56

.44

99.67

.33

32.01

67.92

.07

 165,526

 8,451

 10,095

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

BRIDGE

DOYLE

MCLAUGHLIN

BABBITT

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Chippewa County Circuit Court, Branch 1

Chippewa County Circuit Court, Branch 3

Dane County Circuit Court, Branch 1

Roderick A. Cameron

(New Office)

John Markson

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 6,736

 30

 4,496

 3,994

 0

 45,929

 248

101727

104627

104568

104613

Roderick A. Cameron

Scattering

Steven R. Cray

Julie Anderl

Scattering

John W. Markson

Scattering

244 Dwight Street

7000 178th Street

798 Bluff View Lane

1309 Boundary Road

Chippewa Falls, WI  54729

Chippewa Falls, WI  54729

Chippewa Falls, WI  54729

Middleton, WI  53562

99.56

.44

52.96

47.04

0

99.46

.54

 6,766

 8,490

 46,177

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

CAMERON

CRAY

ANDERL

MARKSON

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Dane County Circuit Court, Branch 7

Dodge County Circuit Court, Branch 1

Dodge County Circuit Court, Branch 4

William Hanrahan

Daniel W. Klossner  (Filed Notification of Noncandidacy)

(New Office)

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 45,847

 222

 8,380

 7,236

 10

 12,803

 47

104592

104607

103268

103986

William E. Hanrahan

Scattering

Brian A. Pfitzinger

William H. Gergen

Scattering

Steven Bauer

Scattering

6263 Paske Court

301 Mallard Court

120 West Water Street

109 Dana Drive

Middleton, WI  53562

Horicon, WI  53022

Beaver Dam, WI  53916-1424

Beaver Dam, WI  53916

99.52

.48

53.63

46.31

.06

99.63

.37

 46,069

 15,626

 12,850

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

HANRAHAN

PFITZINGER

GERGEN

BAUER

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Eau Claire County Circuit Court, Branch 2

Florence-Forest County Circuit Court

Fond du Lac County Circuit Court, Branch 1

Michael Schumacher

Robert A. Kennedy, Jr.

Dale L. English

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 7,969

 64

 1,629

 1,555

 0

 10,925

 30

104622

102492

103975

103307

Michael Schumacher

Scattering

Leon D. Stenz

Robert A. Kennedy, Jr.

Scattering

Dale L. English

Scattering

3608 Nimitz Street

703 South Forest Avenue

307 East Lakeview Street

16 Country Court

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Crandon, WI  54520

Crandon, WI  54520

Fond du Lac, WI  54935

99.2

.8

51.16

48.84

0

99.73

.27

 8,033

 3,184

 10,955

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

SCHUMACHER

STENZ

KENNEDY

ENGLISH

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Jackson County Circuit Court

Juneau County Circuit Court, Branch 2

Kenosha County Circuit Court, Branch 3

Gerald W. Laabs  (Filed Notification of Noncandidacy)

(New Office)

Bruce E. Schroeder

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 1,943

 19

 1,770

 2,364

 2

 16,926

 169

104625

103619

104628

100677

Eric F. Stutz

Scattering

Stacy A. Smith

Paul S. Curran

Scattering

Bruce E. Schroeder

Scattering

820 West Wind Drive

204 Nassau Street

324 Tremont Street

4210-95th Street

Black River Falls, WI  54615

Elroy, WI  53929

Mauston, WI  53948

Pleasant Prairie, WI  53158

99.03

.97

42.79

57.16

.05

99.01

.99

 1,962

 4,136

 17,095

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

STUTZ

SMITH

CURRAN

SCHROEDER

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Office 

Marathon County Circuit Court, Branch 3

Marinette County Circuit Court, Branch 1

Marinette County Circuit Court, Branch 2

Menominee-Shawano County Circ Ct, Branch 1

Vincent K. Howard

David G. Miron

Tim A. Duket

James R. Habeck

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 14,763

 84

 4,253

 11

 4,198

 8

 5,045

 31

100169

102610

102246

103960

Vincent K. Howard

Scattering

David G. Miron

Scattering

Tim A. Duket

Scattering

James R. Habeck

Scattering

1032 Easthill Place

N7350 Right of Way Road

495 North Splake Court

311 North Main Street, Br. 1

Wausau, WI  54403-9222

Crivitz, WI  54114

Peshtigo, WI  54157

Shawano, WI  54166

99.43

.57

99.74

.26

99.81

.19

99.39

.61

 14,847

 4,264

 4,206

 5,076

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

Winner

HOWARD

MIRON

DUKET

HABECK

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Office 

Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Branch 17

Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Branch 21

Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Branch 27

Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Branch 31

Francis T. Wasielewski

Bill Brash

Kevin E. Martens

Daniel A. Noonan

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 107,208

 1,353

 104,299

 1,313

 105,520

 1,123

 105,413

 1,114

101718

103508

103962

103285

Francis T. Wasielewski

Scattering

Bill Brash

Scattering

Kevin E. Martens

Scattering

Daniel A. Noonan

Scattering

2536 North Summit Avenue

8203 North Santa Monica Blvd.

8348 South 68th Street

1522 North Prospect Avenue

Milwaukee, WI  53211

Fox Point, WI  53217

Franklin, WI  53132

Milwaukee, WI  53202

98.75

1.25

98.76

1.24

98.95

1.05

98.95

1.05

 108,561

 105,612

 106,643

 106,527

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

Winner

WASIELEWSKI

BRASH

MARTENS

NOONAN

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Party

Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Branch 32

Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Branch 40

Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Branch 41

Michael D. Guolee

 Vacant

John J. DiMotto

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 105,561

 1,182

 90,029

 44,034

 552

 106,359

 1,069

101722

104609

104621

102474

Michael D. Guolee

Scattering

Rebecca Dallet

Jeffrey Norman

Scattering

John J. DiMotto

Scattering

3412 North Frederick Avenue

6208 North Berkeley Boulevard

6846 North 112th Court

7664 Overlook Drive

Milwaukee, WI  53211

Whitefish Bay, WI  53217

Milwaukee, WI  53224

Greendale, WI  53129

98.89

1.11

66.88

32.71

.41

99

1

 106,743

 134,615

 107,428

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

GUOLEE

DALLET

NORMAN

DIMOTTO

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Party

Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Oneida County Circuit Court, Branch 1

Outagamie County Circuit Court, Branch 2

Outagamie County Circuit Court, Branch 3

Patrick F. O'Melia

Nancy Krueger

Mitchell Metropulos

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 7,926

 81

 8,106

 16,464

 15

 11,790

 12,888

 11

102522

104594

104601

103967

103987

Patrick F. O'Melia

Scattering

Dan Hoff

Nancy J. Krueger

Scattering

Carrie Schneider

Mitchell J. Metropulos

Scattering

304 Ridgeway Drive

225 East Wayfarer Lane

2816 Crestview Drive

W10097 Allcan Road

1009 East Northwood Drive

Rhinelander, WI  54501

Appleton, WI  54913

Appleton, WI  54915

New London, WI  54961

Appleton, WI  54911

98.99

1.01

32.97

66.97

.06

47.75

52.2

.04

 8,007

 24,585

 24,689

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

O'MELIA

HOFF

KRUEGER

SCHNEIDER

METROPULOS

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Party

Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Office 

Polk County Circuit Court, Branch 1

Price County Circuit Court

Racine County Circuit Court, Branch 7

Rock County Circuit Court, Branch 1

Molly E. GaleWyrick

Douglas T. Fox

Charles H. Constantine

James P. Daley

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 4,896

 30

 2,408

 12

 21,678

 94

 14,227

 55

103981

101743

103284

102469

Molly E. GaleWyrick

Scattering

Douglas T. Fox

Scattering

Charles H. Constantine

Scattering

James P. Daley

Scattering

1397 45th Avenue

W8441 Danish Settlement Road

210 Third Street, Apt. 4

1343 East Memorial Drive

Amery, WI  54001

Phillips, WI  54555

Racine, WI  53403

Janesville, WI  53545-1856

99.39

.61

99.5

.5

99.57

.43

99.61

.39

 4,926

 2,420

 21,772

 14,282

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

Winner

GALEWYRICK

FOX

CONSTANTINE

DALEY

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

St Croix County Circuit Court, Branch 1

St Croix County Circuit Court, Branch 4

Washington County Circuit Court, Branch 2

Eric J. Lundell

(New Office)

James Muehlbauer

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 8,306

 53

 4,751

 4,949

 13

 16,265

 50

102484

104615

104617

104610

Eric J. Lundell

Scattering

Mark J. Gherty

Howard Cameron

Scattering

James K. Muehlbauer

Scattering

1096 Tanney Lane

747 Gherty Lane

449 Overlook Pass

720 High Street

Hudson, WI  54016

Hudson, WI  54016

Hudson, WI  54016

West Bend, WI  53090

99.37

.63

48.91

50.95

.13

99.69

.31

 8,359

 9,713

 16,315

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

LUNDELL

GHERTY

CAMERON

MUEHLBAUER

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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Wisconsin State Elections Board of 13

Office 

Office 

Office 

Office 

Waukesha County Circuit Court, Branch 2

Waukesha County Circuit Court, Branch 5

Waukesha County Circuit Court, Branch 6

Wood County Circuit Court, Branch 1

Mark S. Gempeler

Lee S. Dreyfus, Jr.

Pat Haughney

Gregory J. Potter

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

Incumbent 

 47,839

 149

 49,635

 118

 46,690

 104

 12,607

 45

101704

101193

103297

102510

Mark S. Gempeler

Scattering

Lee S. Dreyfus, Jr.

Scattering

Patrick C. Haughney

Scattering

Gregory J. Potter

Scattering

1209 Downing Drive

3032 Walden Circle

2317 Pendleton Place

950 First Avenue South

Waukesha, WI  53186

Waukesha, WI  53188

Waukesha, WI  53188

Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54495

99.69

.31

99.76

.24

99.78

.22

99.64

.36

 47,988

 49,753

 46,794

 12,652

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Total Vote :

Winner

Winner

Winner

Winner

GEMPELER

DREYFUS

HAUGHNEY

POTTER

NON

NON

NON

NON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%


